## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 7574

## Offered by M\_.

Page 2, line 14, strike "six months" and insert "one year".

Page 3, after line 4, insert the following new subparagraph (and redesignate the subsequent subparagraphs accordingly):

1 (C) RULE OF CONSTRUCTION.—This para-2 graph shall not be construed to preclude trans-3 fers of products in the stockpile under other au-4 thorities.

Page 4, line 12, through page 5, line 11, amend subsection (a) to read as follows:

5 (a) In General.—Section 319F-2(a)(3) of the Pub6 lie Health Service Act (42 U.S.C. 247d-6b(a)(3)), as
7 amended by section 3, is further amended by adding at
8 the end the following new subparagraph:
9 "(L) enhance medical supply chain elas10 ticity and establish and maintain domestic re11 serves of critical medical supplies (including personal protective equipment, ancillary medical

supplies, and other applicable supplies required

13

for the administration of drugs, vaccines and
other biological products, and other medical de-
vices (including diagnostic tests)) by—
"(i) increasing emergency stock of
critical medical supplies;
"(ii) geographically diversifying do-
mestic production of such medical supplies,
as appropriate;
"(iii) entering into cooperative agree-
ments or partnerships with respect to man-
ufacturing lines, facilities, and equipment
for the domestic production of such med-
ical supplies; and
"(iv) managing, either directly or
through cooperative agreements with man-
ufacturers and distributors, domestic re-
serves established under this subparagraph
by refreshing and replenishing stock of
such medical supplies.".

Page 5, beginning on line 21, strike "purchase, lease, or joint venture" and insert "cooperative agreement or partnership".

Page 5, line 24, strike "purchase, lease, or joint venture" and insert "cooperative agreements or partnership".

Page 6, beginning on line 1, strike "make purchases, leases, or joint ventures" and insert "enter into cooperative agreements or partnerships".

